Group is prepared based on the aforesaid historical data after giving effect to the pro forma
adjustments described below in the accompanying notes that are (i) directly attributable to
the Proposed Acquisition; and (ii) factually supportable.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged
Group has been prepared by the directors of the Company based on certain assumptions and
estimates and for illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not
give a true picture of the assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group had the Proposed
Acquisition been completed as at 30 June 2017 or at any future dates.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

(B) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND
LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The Group
The Target

Company

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
statement of

assets and
liabilities of

the Enlarged
Group as at

30 June 2017
As at 30 June

2017
As at 30 June

2017 Pro forma adjustments
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Intangible assets – – 10,500 10,500

Plant and equipment 710 194 904

Available-for-sale financial
asset – 8,000 8,000

Goodwill – – 1,395 1,395

710 8,194 20,799

Current assets
Inventories 2,214 – 2,214

Amounts due from customers
on service contracts – 12,268 12,268

Trade and retention receivables 60,304 2,340 62,644

Deposits, prepayments and
other receivables 5,159 6,375 11,534

Amounts due from directors – 793 793

Bank balances and cash 38,277 8,757 (25,200) (1,000) 20,834

105,954 30,533 110,287

Current liabilities
Trade payables 1,073 11,793 12,866

Other payables and accruals 6,754 11,294 18,048

Provision – 760 760

Income tax payables 1,709 – 1,709

9,536 23,847 33,383

Net current assets 96,418 6,686 76,904

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities – – 1,575 1,575

Net assets 97,128 14,880 96,128

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

Notes:

(1) The financial information of the Group is extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated
statement of financial position of the Group as at 30 June 2017 as set out in the Company’s
published interim report for the six months ended 30 June 2017.

(2) The financial information of the Target Company is extracted from audited statement of financial
position of the Target Company as at 30 June 2017 as set out in Appendix II to this circular.

(3) Pursuant to the acquisition agreement in relation to the Proposed Acquisition, Shenghua Lande